

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 295 OF 2003

R. SOMASUNDARAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DY. GENERAL MANAGER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 10/08/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.R. Kovilan,Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

Mr. V. Krishna Murthy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.N. Balgopal,Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mukandan,Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray,Adv.

Mr. Ghanshyam,Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

No costs.

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay

Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Ma

ster

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.295 OF 2003

R. Somasundaram
..Appellant

Versus

The Deputy General Managar and Anr.
..Respondents

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In view of the elaborate analysis of the factual position highlighted, we are not inclined to interfere in this appeal. It is, accordingly, dismissed. No costs.

.....J.

(ARIJIT PASAYAT)

J.

.....

(H.K. SEMA)

New Delhi,

August 10, 2005.